City of Philadelphia



Council of the City of Philadelphia Office of the Chief Clerk Room 402, City Hall Philadelphia

(Resolution No. 100801)

RESOLUTION

Confirming the appointment of Sister Mary Scullion as a member of the Board of Ethics, to serve in the term ending November 16, 2015.

WHEREAS, Mayor Michael A. Nutter appointed and Council confirmed, Sister Mary Scullion as a member of the Philadelphia Board of Ethics on March 11, 2010, to serve the remaining portion of a term ending November 16, 2010; and

WHEREAS, Sister Mary Scullion has continued to serve by operation of law as a member of the Board of Ethics until the present time; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Michael A. Nutter has nominated Sister Mary Scullion for appointment as a member of the Philadelphia Board of Ethics, to serve for the remainder of the five-year term ending in November 2015; and

WHEREAS, Section 3-806 of the Charter requires the advice and consent of a majority of all members of the Council for the appointment of members of the Board of Ethics; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PHILADELPHIA, That Council hereby consents to and confirms the appointment of Sister Mary Scullion as a member of the Board of Ethics, to serve in the term ending November 16, 2015.

City of Philadelphia

RESOLUTION NO. 100801 continued

CERTIFICATION: This is a true and correct copy of the original Resolution, Adopted by the Council of the City of Philadelphia on the sixteenth of December, 2010.

Anna C. Verna
PRESIDENT OF THE COUNCIL

Michael A. Decker CHIEF CLERK OF THE COUNCIL

Introduced by: Councilmember Tasco for Council President Verna

Sponsored by: Council President Verna